OP \$40.00 2924301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masterplan, Inc.		03/31/2006	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cohr, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2924301	MASTERPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-665-7273
Email: CMiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126616
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Camille M. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Masterplan to Cohr Inc#page1.tif source=Masterplan to Cohr Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0169

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Comporations
Delivered 01:52 PM 03/31/2006
FILED 01:48 PM 03/31/2006

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COHR INC.

Pursuant to Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawarc, The present name of the corporation is COHR Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation"). The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is MasterPlan Inc., and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of the State of Delaware is May 7, 1999, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

First: The name of the corporation is COHR Inc.

Second: The address of the Corporation's initial registered office in Delaware and the name of the Corporation's initial registered agent at that address are as follows:

Corporation Service Company 2711 Centerville Rd. Suite 400 Wilmington, DE 19808

Third: The purpose for which the Corporation is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

Fourth: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation will have authority to issue is 100 shares of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

Fifth: The directors of the Corporation will have the power to amend the by-laws of the Corporation.

Sixth: No director will be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.

Seventh: The provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as heretofore amended and/or supplemented, and as herein amended, are restated and integrated into the single instrument which is hereinafter set forth, and which is entitled Restated Certificate of Incorporation of COHR Inc. without any further amendment other than the amendments herein certified and without any discrepancy between the provisions of the said single instrument hereinafter set forth.

Eighth: The amendments and restatement of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified have been duly adopted by the shareholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3934277v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate on March 31, 2006.

<u>/a/Bruce Cree</u> Name: Bruce Cree

Title: President

3934277v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0171